1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0014912
1
LM200802-M-A-300
Rev.  V3
PIN Diode Limiter
20 MHz - 8 GHz
Limiter Schematic
Ordering Information
LM200802-M-A-300-T tube packaging
LM200802-M-A-300-R 250 or 500 piece reel
LM200802-M-A-300-W waffle packaging
LM200802-M-A-300-E RF evaluation board
Pin Out
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Features
• Surface Mount Limiter in 8 x 5 x 2.5 mm Package
• Incorporates NIP &  PIN Limiter Diodes
• Higher Average Power Handling than Plastic:
44 dBm Average Power
• Lower Insertion Loss: 1.4 dB
• Lower Flat Leakage Power: 20 dB
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Receiver Protection
Description
The LM200802-M-A-300 surface mount PIN diode
limiter module is a passive two-stage power limiter
that operates from 20 MHz - 8 GHz. It is
manufactured using a proven hybrid manufacturing
process incorporating silicon NIP and PIN diodes